

1st & final Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work → Construction of work					
from NH 104 toassi to Pathanpura (R27).					
Agency → ^{Sushel} Shushel Kumar Choudhary					
At - Thajihhat Bazar, Po - Tankpur Road.					
Pun, Sitamalki, 844320.					
Agreement No → 39/MBP/2023-2024.					
dt of start → 23.01.2024.					
dt of completion → 22.01.2025.					

(1) clearing & grubbing of road land.					
2x10x30x1.10 =	600.00	m ³			
2x10x30x1.00 =	600.00	m ³			
2x4x30x1.00 =	240.00	m ³			
2x2x10x1.00 =	40.00	m ³			
	Qty =	1480.00	m ³		
	In Hq =	$\frac{1480}{10000}$	= 0.148	Hq,	
(2) Provider, laying, spreading & compacting					
* Stone aggregate of different sizes (10 to 100mm)					
7.40x1.20 =	8.88	m ³			
3.70x1.00 =	3.70	m ³			
5.10x1.20 =	6.12	m ³			

Continuation 18.70 m³

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(95) Btcl masonry in C.M (1:3) in parapet					
2x 6x0.40x0.60 = 2.88 m ³					
(96) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4)					
Side face 4x 6x0.60 = 14.40					
Top 2x 6.00x0.40 = 4.80					
Bot 4x 0.40x0.60 = 0.96					
				Qty = 20.16 m ²	
(97) Paint of two coats of white wash					
Side face 4x 6x0.60 = 14.40					
Top 2x 6x0.40 = 4.80					
Bot 4x 0.40x0.60 = 0.96					
				Qty = 20.16 m ²	

10/10/2024

Abstract of cost

(1) clearing & grubbing of mixed land					
Qty. vide page no (1) in m ²					
@ 75617.70/m ²	0.15 m ²	Rs	11343 = 80		
(2) P.C.C. layer, spreading & compacting					
Stone aggregate of specific					
Size of 10mm or 15mm					
Qty. vide page no (2) in m ³					
@ 5162.71/m ³	12.37 m ³	Rs	63966 = 00		
(3) Cast of dry lean concrete					
Sub-base over a prepared					
Sub-grade					
Qty. vide page no (3) in m ³					
@ 4786.70/m ³	16.58 m ³	Rs	78535 = 00		

Continuation

Rs 1,53,844 = 80

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				sq. ft.	1,53,844.00
(4) Const. of unreinforced p.c. in					
Cement thickness as per list in					
Qty. rate page no. (1) in mm					
@ 7833.84/m ²	4111 m ²			sq.	15,66,221.00
(5) Const. of subgrade and					
earth shoulder with					
approved material					
Qty. rate page no. (1) in mm					
@ 263.18/m ²	987.40 m ²			sq.	25629.200
(6) P.V. & fix of 100 mm					
Qty. rate page no. (5) in mm					
@ 68.36/m	102 m			sq.	6836.00
(7) P.V. & fix of 200 mm					
Qty. rate page no. (5) in mm					
@ 72.60/m	13 m			sq.	2768.00
(8) P.V. & fix of white reflective					
sign board					
Qty. rate page no. (5) in mm					
@ 15357.52/m ²	1.92 m ²			sq.	29486.00
(9) P.V. & fix of 600 mm External					
triangle					
Qty. rate page no. (5) in mm					
@ 4708.16/m	04 m			sq.	18833.00
(10) P.V. & fix of 600 mm Channel					
Qty. rate page no. (5) in mm					
@ 4552.60/m	02 m			sq.	9105.00

Continuation

sq. 46,62,722.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/F	R	46,62,722.00
(11) P.V. & fixing of Cement concrete rectangular					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 4405.02/m		02 m		R	8816.00
(12) P.V. & fixing of Re.C.M. 15 grade boundary pillar					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 845.43/m		20 m		R	16,909.00
(13) P.V. & fixing of bit applied thermoplastic compound 25mm thick					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 286.45/m		148 m		R	1,31,198.00
(14) P.V. & fixing of typical metal Informal sign board					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 11914.85/m		02 m		R	23830.00
(15) Brick masonry work in cut mortar 1:3 in plaster					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 6751.55/m ²		2.88 m ²		R	19444.00
(16) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 278.89/m ²		20.16 m ²		M	5621.00
(17) Painting of two coats					
Qty side Page no (5) in mm					
@ 136.26/m ²		20.16 m ²		R	2747.00
Continuation					R 48,71,287.00

Memo d bymit

10

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Value of work done				5268312	00
Alloctment limited				5200000	00
Lt. Income				5200000	00
Lt. COST				5200000	00
Lt. SUST				5200000	00
Lt. L. Cels				5200000	00
Royalty				105454	00
Sy. S.D.				42045	00
				260000	00
Not Ded				615499	00
By C.F.M.S				4584501	00
				5200000	00

passed on Rs. 5200000 (Fifty two lac only.)

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Work Div. P. No.

30.10.24

30.10.24

Continuation

